AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of January 31, 2014 (with BREOC)

ISLAND / CITY/

POTENTIAL INSTALLED

GRID REGION PROVINCE MUNICIPALITY PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME CAPACITY  CAPACITY
(MW) (MW)
Luzon La Union Rosario ! MW. Blomas§ AR Pt e Sure PEP, Inc. 1.00 0.00
Rosario, La Union
Il Isabela Alicia 3.6 MW Rice Hull Gasification Lucky PPH International, Inc. 0.00 3.60
Iiloar'\l/ltw Rice Husk-Fired Biomass Power Isabela Biomass Energy Corporation 20.00 0.00
San Mariano ;?arl\]/ltw Bagasse-fired Cogeneration Power Green Future Innovations Inc. 0.00 19.00
Gamu :Izar'\l/ltw Rice Husk Fired Biomass Power Cagayan Biomass Energy Corporation 12.00 0.00
Tarlac Sta. Ignacia L0 MW Serin CorporationRice Husk-Fired Serin Corporation 10.00 0.00
Power Plant
I Bataan samal 12.5 MW Bataan 2020 Rice hull-fired g1 9020 Inc. 0.00 12.50
Cogen Plant
Excel F Methane R . .
Bulacan San lldefonso xce ‘a}rm et aqe ecoy ery and Solutions Using Renewable Energy Inc. 0.00 0.20
Electricity Generation Project
San Miguel 0.9 MW RF#12 Blogas Power Generation Hacienda Bio-Energy Inc. 0.00 0.90
System
Sta. Maria Am|g9 Ifarm Methe}ne Rec_overy and Solutions Using Renewable Energy Inc. 0.00 0.15
Electricity Generation Project
Bocaue 1 MW Bocaue Biogas to Electricity Facility Sage Equipment and Consulting 1.00 0.00
Group, Inc.
Nueva Ecija San Jose City 24 MW R_lce husk-Fired Biomass power San Jose City | Power Corporation 24.00 0.00
Plant Project
San Leonardo 17.5MW Nuevg Ecija '.V.IUIU-FUEI Blomass Green Power Nueva Ecija Phils. Inc. 17.50 0.00
Power Generation Facility




AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of January 31, 2014 (with BREOC)

ISLAND /

GRID

Luzon

Luzon Sum

REGION

IV-A

NCR

IV-B

PROVINCE

Nueva Ecija

Aurora

Laguna

Rizal

Metro Manila

Camarines Sur

Orriental
Mindoro

CITY /
MUNICIPALITY

Talavera

Dinalungan

Dilasag

San Pedro

Rodriguez

Quezon City

Muntinlupa

Naga

Pili

Bongabong

PROJECT NAME

12 MW Biomass Power Plant Project

500 KW Ecomarket Solutions Woody
Biomass Power Plant

1.5 MW Ecomarket Solutions Woody
Biomass Power Plant

4 MW San Pedro Landfill Methane
Recovery and Electricity Generation

14.8 MW Montalban Landfill Methane
Recovery and Electricity Generation

Refuse-Derived Fuel (RDF) Processing
Plant Project

1.2 MW Payatas Landfill Methane

Recovery and Power Generation Facility

5.6 MW Rice Husk-fired Thermal Power

Plant

20 MW Waste-to-Energy Project using
Thermal Gasifier Conversion

COMPANY NAME

Green Innovations for Tomorrow
Corporation

EcoMarketSolutions, Inc.

EcoMarketSolutions, Inc.

Bacavalley Energy Inc.
Montalban Methane Power
Corporation

Green Alternative Technology
Specialist, Inc.

Pangea Green Energy Philippines, Inc.

Restored Energy Development Corp

CJ Global Green Energy Philippines
Corp.

3.5 MW Bicol Biomass Energy Corporation Bicol Biomass Energy Corporation

0.4 MW VM Agbayani Rice Mill Rice Husk-

Fired Power Plant

V. M. Agbayani Rice Mill

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

12.00

0.25

1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

3.50

0.40

123.15

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00

0.25

0.00

4.00

14.80

0.00

1.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

56.60



AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of January 31, 2014 (with BREOC)

ISLAND /

GRID REGION
Visayas VI
VI

Visayas Sum

PROVINCE

lloilo

Negros
Occidental

Cebu

CITY /
MUNICIPALITY

Passi City

Mina

San Carlos City

Silay City

Talisay City

Victorias City

Kabankalan

Consolacion

PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME

15 MW CASA Bagasse-Fired Cogeneration
Facility

Central Azucarera de San Antonio

35.0 MW Mina Multi-Fuel Biomass Power .

. - Green Power Panay Phils., Inc

Generation Facility

8 MW SCBI Multi-Feedstock Cogeneration .
San Carlos Bioenergy Inc.

Plant

20 MW SCBiopower Bagasse-Fired Power

. . San Carlos Biopower Inc.
Generation Project P

8.0 MW HPCo Bagasse Cogeneration Plant Hawaiian Philippine Company

21 MW FFHC Bagasse Cogeneration

System First Farmers Holding Corp.

18 MW VMCI Bagasse-Fired Cogeneration

Plant Victorias Milling Company Inc.

46 MW Universal Robina Corporation

. . Universal Robina Corporation
Bagasse Cogeneration Facility P

Consolacion Landfill Methane Recovery

- . Asian Ener tems Corporation
and Electricity Generation sian Energysystems Corporatio

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00

35.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

46.00

4.00

105.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MW)

15.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

8.00

21.00

18.00

0.00

0.00

70.00




AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of January 31, 2014 (with BREOC)

ISLAND /

GRID REGION PROVINCE

Mindanao X Bukidnon
Misamis
Oriental

ARMM  Maguindanao

Mindanao Sum

Grand Total

CITY /
MUNICIPALITY

Maramag

Kalilangan

Malaybalay

Don Carlos

(blank)

Sultan Kudarat

PROJECT NAME

21 MW CSCI Bagasse-Fired Cogeneration
Facility

10 MW Kalilangan Multi Feedstock
Biomass Power Plant Project

10 MW Malaybalay Multi Feedstock
Biomass Power Plant Project

10 MW Don Carlos Multi Feedstock
Biomass Power Plant Project

12 MW Biomass Power Plant Project

3 MW Biomass Cogeneration Facility

15 MW Biomass Power Plant Project

COMPANY NAME

Crystal Sugar Company, Inc.

Kalilangan Bio-Energy Corporation

Malaybalay Energy Corporation

Don Carlos Bio-Energy Corporation

Misamis Oriental Bio-Energy
Corporations

Philippine Trade Center, Inc.

Lamsan Power Corporation

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

12.00

0.00

15.00

57.00

285.15

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MW)

21.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

24.00




AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of January 31, 2014 (with Certificate of Registration)
ISLAND /

GRID REGION PROVINCE

Luzon 11l Bataan

Pampanga

Tarlac

Nueva Ecija

IV-A Batangas

Cavite

Quezon

Luzon Sum

CITY/

MUNICIPALITY

Mariveles

Porac

San Fernando
City

Lubao

Tarlac City

San Leonardo

Nasugbu
Sto. Tomas

General Trias

Silang

Tagkawayan

Candelaria

PROJECT NAME

18 TPH Reciprocating Grate Steam
Boiler

2.8 MW Sweet Crystals Bagasse
Cogeneration Plant

2.50 MW Sweet Crystals Bagasse
Cogeneration Facility

250 kW Mackay Green Integrated
Waste to Energy Indirect Fired Gas
Turbine Facility

9.5 MW CAT Bagasse Cogeneration
Plant

2.4 MW Bayanihan Feed Products
Multi-Fuel Biomass Power Plant

25.52 MW CADPI Bagasse
Cogeneration Facility

MSCI Biomass Gasifier Project

1 MW Cavite Pig City Biogas Waste to
Energy Facility

2 MW Eurotiles Rice Hull Gasification
Facility

300 Kw JTM Industrial Farm Biogas
Power Generation Project

0.5 MW Biogas Power Plant

COMPANY NAME

Philippine Resins Industries, Inc.

Sweet Crystals Integrated Sugar Mill
Corp.

Sweet Crystals Integrated Sugar Mill
Corp. (formerly BASECOM, Inc.)

MacKay Green Energy Incorporated

Central Azucarera De Tarlac

Bayanihan Feed Products

Central Azucarera Don Pedro, Inc.
Mariwasa Siam Ceramics Inc.

Cavite Pig City Inc.

Eurotiles Industrial Corporation

JTM Industrial Farms

Asia Goldenstar Dragon, Inc. (formerly
JTM Industrial Farms)

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.30

0.50

3.05

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00

2.80

2.50

0.25

9.50

0.00

25.52
0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

41.57



AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of January 31, 2014 (with Certificate of Registration)

ISLAND /
GRID REGION PROVINCE
Visayas VI Capiz
Negros
Occidental
Negros
Oriental
VIII Leyte
VII Bohol

Visayas Sum

CITY /
MUNICIPALITY

Pres. Roxas

Binalbagan

La Carlota City

Sagay City

Manjuyod

Sta. Catalina

Kananga

Cortes

PROJECT NAME

5.8 MW Capiz Sugar Central Bagasse
Cogeneration Facility

19.5 MW BISCOM Bagasse
Cogeneration Plant

10 MW CACI Bagasse Cogeneration
Facility

4 MW RBC Bagasse Cogeneration
Facility

10.0 MW Lopez Sugar Corp. Bagasse
Cogeneration Plant

4.2 MW Sagay Central Bagasse
Cogeneration System

Universal Robina Corporation
Bagasse Cogeneration Facility

2.75 MW Biomass Cogeneration
Power Plant

11 MW HISUMCO Bagasse
Cogeneration Facility

0.56 MW Marcela Farm Biogas
Power Generation Project

COMPANY NAME

Capiz Sugar Central, Inc.

Binalbagan-Isabela Sugar Milling
Company, Inc.

Central Azucarera dela Carlota

Roxol Bioenrgy Corporation

Lopez Sugar Corporation

Sagay Central, Inc.

Universal Robina Corporation

Universal Robina Corporation (Tolong)

HIDECO Sugar Milling Co., Inc.

Marcela Farms Incorporated

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MW)

5.80

19.50

10.00

4.00

10.00

4.20

9.40

2.75

11.00

0.56

77.21



AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of January 31, 2014 (with Certificate of Registration)

POTENTIAL INSTALLED

ISLAND / CITY /

GRID REGION PROVINCE MUNICIPALITY PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME CAPACITY  CAPACITY
(MW) (MW)
Mindanao X Bukidnon Quezon 24.4 MW BUSCO Bagasse BUSCO Sugar Milling Co., Inc. 0.00 24.40
Cogeneration System
Misamis . . :
Oriental Villanueva Amley Natural Energy Corporation ~ Amley Natural Energy Corporation 0.25 0.00
Mindanao Sum 0.25 24.40

Grand Total 3.30 143.18



